COURT-II IN THE APPELLATE TRIBUNAL FOR ELECTRICITY (Appellate Jurisdiction)

APPEAL NO. 286 OF 2015 & APPEAL NO. 328 OF 2016

Dated:08^{t h}May, 2018

Present: Hon'ble Mr. Justice N.K. Patil, Judicial Member Hon'ble Mr. S.D. Dubey, Technical Member

APPEAL NO. 286 OF 2015

In the matter of:

Punjab Energy Development Agency (PEDA) Vs.		-		Appellant(s)
Punjab State Electricity Regulatory Commission &Ors.		-		Respondent(s)
Counsel for the Appellant(s) :	Mr. Arjun Grover Mr. Aditya Grover Ms.Pooja R. Sharma			
Counsel for the Respondent(s) :	Mr.Sakesh Kumar for R-1 Ms.Suparna Srivastava Ms.SanjanaDua for R-2			
	Mr.Tajender Kr. Joshi Mr. Krishna Kant for R-3			
APPEAL NO. 328 OF 2016				
In the matter of:				
M/s Atlantic Power Pvt. Ltd. Vs.			Α	ppellant(s)
Punjab Energy Development Agency (PEDA) & Ors.			R	espondent(s)
Counsel for the Appellant(s) :	Mr.Tajender Kr. Joshi Mr. Krishna Kant			
Counsel for the Respondent(s) :	Mr. Arjun Grover Mr. Aditya Grover Ms.Pooja R. Sharma for R-1			
				• -

Ms.Suparna Srivastava Ms.SanjanaDua for R-2

Mr.Sakesh Kumar for R-3

<u>ORDER</u>

The learned counsel appearing for the Respondents pray for four weeks' time to file the reply in these appeals.

Submission made by the learned counsel appearing for the Respondents, as stated above, is placed on record.

The learned counsel appearing for the Respondents are permitted to reply in this matter on or before 06.06.2018, after duly serving copy on the other side. Thereafter, rejoinder, if any, may be filed by the Appellant on or before 27.06.2018, after duly serving copy on the other side.

List these matters on <u>07.08.2018</u>, as requested by the learned counsel appearing for both the parties.

(S.D. Dubey) Technical Member Bn/pr (Justice N.K. Patil) Judicial Member